
Sunday, January 4 "focus tehama" with Assistant Sheriff Phil Johnston 
on storm damage ("focus tehama" Tuesday 10:39) 
Sunday, January 11, 2015 "gcid focus" with Thad Bettner of the Glenn 
Colusa Irrigation District on the impact of the late November and 
December rains (Friday audio "glenn focus" at 10:39). 
Sunday, January 18, 2015 "oro focus southside" on Southside Oroville 
Annexation with Dave Pittman wed audio 
Sunday, January 25 2015 "FOCUS UNITED HEALTHY" in Thursday audio 
with Dr. Jim Korkus 9:57 
Sunday, February 1, 2015 "focus roads" with Mike Crump about Butte 
County road situation Thursday audio 10:35 
Sunday, February 8 2015 "tobacco focus" Talk with Shelley Brantley on 
Am Lung Assn report Wednesday audio 11 ;11 
Sunday, February 15, 2015 "FOCUS ON APPLYING FOR COLLEGE" with 
Barbara Dianas Wednesday 11 :02 
Sunday, February 22, 2015 "FOCUS ON POT" with Rob MacKenzie 
Tuesday 10:32 
Sunday, March 8, 2015----"Focus for Water Teleconference"--Bureau of 
Reclamation on Water Cutbacks 10:29 Friday 

� Sunday, March 15, 2015---"FOCUS ON SITES UPDATE" with Thad 
_,, Berttner of GCID 

Sunday, March 22, 2015---CHICO FIRE FOCUS with Shane Lauderdale 
10:35 Monday audio 
Sunday, Narch 29, 2015---HEMP FOCUS with Chris Boucher of 
CannaVest 10:27 Monday audio 
Sunday, April 5, 2015-----FOCUS GALLAGHER with newly elected 
Assemblyman James Gallegher 10:37 Monday audio 
Sunday, April 12, 2015---CHICO BUDGET FOCUS with City Manager 
Mark Orme Monday audio 10:10 
Sunday, April 19, 2015---STATE ENERGY FOCUS with Mark Cooper of 
the Consumer Federation of America on state energy standards for 
computers and other like devices. Tuesday audio 10: 15 
Sunday, April 26, 2015--FOCIS PREVAILING WAGE with Kevin Duncan 
and Alex Lautenberg teleconference Monday audio 10: 47 
Sunday, May 3, 2015--FOCUS JD SPERO with Tonja J. Powers on author 
Thursday audio 10:23 
Sunday, May 10 2015--FOCUS CARLY FIORI NA with Jared Halpern on 
Carly Fiorina Monday audio 10:22 
Sunday May 17, 2015--FOCUS ON JAIL a talk with Sheriff Korea Honea 
on plans for a new Butte County Jail 10:24 
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/: Sunday, May 3, 2015--FOCUS JD SPERO with Tonja J. Powers on author 
Thursday audio 10:23 
Sunday, May 10 2015--FOCUS CARLY FIORINA with Jared Halpern on 
Carly Fiorina Monday audio 10:22 
Sunday May 17, 2015--FOCUS ON JAIL a talk with Sheriff Korea Honea 
on plans for a new Butte County Jail 10:24 
Sunday, May 24, 2015--FOCUS ON CANAL (Thursday audio) with Jeff 
Sutton of Tehama Colusa Canal Authority 
Sunday, May 31, 2015--SART FOCUS on Sexual Assault Response Team 
encore in Friday audio 10:32 
Sunday, June 7, 2015--"focus cal water" with Cal Water Acting GM Pete 
Bonacich on water cutbacks 10:28 
Sunday, June 14, 2015--BCAG FOCUS on new facility. Tuesday audio 
9:43 
Sunday, June 21, 2015--FOCUS SHERIFF with Kory Honea on recruiting. 
Friday audio 10:24 
Sunday, June 28, 2015--A Few Moments with Comedian Tom Papa by 
Tonja J Powers Wednesday 10:48 


